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Survey Year 2021

Facility ID SIC / NAICS Co / Mu Due Date
43978600008 8211 / 611110 1102 7/15/2022

Facility Mailing Address

ATTN  ADMINISTRATOR
EWING TWP BD OF ED - ADMINISTRATION BLDG

JOHN F GUSZ BLDG, 220 EWINGVILLE ROAD
TRENTON  NJ  08638-1898

Facility Location  A. 
2099 PENNINGTON RD
EWING  NJ  

  B. Are there any substances or materials present at this facility that are 
on the Right to Know Hazardous Substance List?

  D. Indicate the nature of the operations conducted at this facility:
Office

Other Nature of Operations:

  C. Number of Employees at this facility:
Number of employees exposed or potentially exposed to 
hazardous chemicals at this facility:

16

16

  E. Are you reporting Products with Unknown Ingredients?

  F. Employer Email Address: vferrara@ewingboe.org

  G. CERTIFICATION OF RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL
I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted in this document and all attachments and that
based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for obtaining the information, I believe that the submitted information is true, accurate 
and complete. 

Certifier Name
Certifier Title

Vincent Ferrara
Director of School Facilities

Date Certified
Telephone Number

07/08/2022
609-538-9800 Ext. 7102

Signature

  H.   POLICE AND FIRE DEPARTMENTS
Enter the respective phone numbers, name and addresses (include Zip Code) of your local fire and police departments.

POLICE DEPARTMENT:
Telephone Number:

Department Name:
Address:
City, State, Zip:

609-882-1313

Ewing
220 Ewingville Rd.
EWING  NJ  08625

FIRE DEPARTMENT:
Telephone Number:

Department Name:
Address:
City, State, Zip:

609-882-1313

PENNINGTON FD
1666 PENNINGTON RD
EWING NJ  08618

  I.     UNION REPRESENTATIVE
Are employees at this facility represented by a union? (If 'Yes', all information in this section must be entered.)
Union Rep. Name:
Union Name (Abbrev):
Telephone Number:

Local Number:
Union Address:
City, State, Zip:     

This Survey Has Reported __ Additional Union(s). 

  J.   FACILITY EMERGENCY CONTACT
Contact Name: Vincent Ferrara Telephone Number: 732-241-1510

  K.   PART OF FACILITY COVERED (Check box if applicable)
This survey only covers part of the facility.  The rest of the facility is occupied by (specify name of employer):

NOTE:  Your County Lead Agency, local health, fire, and police departments and your local emergency planning committee have access to this 
Right to Know survey online.  You no longer need to send them a hard copy.
You must keep a copy of this survey in your facility RTK Central File and make it available to your employees. 

Yes No

Yes No

Yes No

(Meets requirements of the Workplace Survey)
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#2 WINDOW CLEAN

EASY DAB 
BACTERIOSTATIC 
CREME CLEANSER

GREEN PREMIUM 
FOAM HAND SOAP

PROMAR 200

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

Less than 1

Less than 1

1 to 9

1 to 9

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Other

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

16

16

16

16

ADMINISTRATIO
N BLDG JANITOR
CLOSET

ADMINISTRATIO
N BLDG JANITOR
CLOSET

ADMINISTRATIO
N BUILDING 
JANITOR 
CLOSET

ADMINISTRATIO
N BUILDING 
JANITOR 
CLOSET

HILLYARD, INC.

NATIONAL CHEMICAL 
LABORATORIES (NCL)

HILLYARD, INC.

THE SHERWIN-
WILLIAMS COMPANY

0275

1076

1613

0108

0686

1660

3319

0342

0878

1657

1659

1660

1861

4016

2-BUTOXY ETHANOL

ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL

PROPYLENE GLYCOL MONOMETHYL ETHER

AMMONIUM OXALATE

DIETHANOLAMINE

SILICA, QUARTZ

GLYCERIN

CARBON BLACK

ETHYLENE GLYCOL

SILICA, CRISTOBALITE

MICA

SILICA, QUARTZ

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

KAOLIN

111-76-2

67-63-0

107-98-2

1113-38-8

111-42-2

14808-60-7

56-81-5

1333-86-4

107-21-1

14464-46-1

12001-26-2

14808-60-7

13463-67-7

1332-58-7

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

1 to 9%

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2021
Chemical Inventory

EWING TWP BD OF ED - ADMINISTRATION BLDG  (Facility ID 43978600008)

2369

1219

3092

2811

1760

1361

3082

CA

F3

F3

CO

CA

CA

CA

CA
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QT3

QUICK & CLEAN 
LEMON FURNITURE
POLISH 1052

SHEETROCK ALL 
PURPOSE JOINT 
COMPOUND

SHEETROCK ALL 
PURPOSE JOINT 
COMPOUND

SPRAYPAK 
STAINLESS STEEL 
CLEANER

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

Less than 1

Less than 1

1 to 9

Less than 1

1 to 9

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Sealant

Sealant

Cleaning 
Products-General

16

16

16

16

16

ADMINISTRATIO
N BUILDING 
JANITOR 
CLOSET

ADMINISTRATIO
N BLDG JANITOR
CLOSET

JANITOR 
CLOSET

ADMINISTRATIO
N BUILDING 
JANITOR 
CLOSET

ADMINISTRATIO
N BUILDING 
JANITOR 
CLOSET

HILLYARD, INC.

HILLYARD, INC.

UNITED STATES 
GYPSUM CO

UNITED STATES 
GYPSUM CO.

CHASE PRODUCTS 
COMPANY

0844

1040

1594

1736

1659

1660

4001

1659

1660

4001

1040

1594

ETHYL ALCOHOL

ISOBUTANE

PROPANE

STODDARD SOLVENT

MICA

SILICA, QUARTZ

CALCIUM CARBONATE

MICA

SILICA, QUARTZ

CALCIUM CARBONATE

ISOBUTANE

PROPANE

64-17-5

75-28-5

74-98-6

8052-41-3

12001-26-2

14808-60-7

1317-65-3

12001-26-2

14808-60-7

1317-65-3

75-28-5

74-98-6

1 to 9%

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2021
Chemical Inventory

EWING TWP BD OF ED - ADMINISTRATION BLDG  (Facility ID 43978600008)

1170

1969

1978

1268

1969

1978

CA,F3,MU,TE

F4

F4

CA

CA

F4

F4
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SSS DUST MOP 
TREATMENT

SUPER HIDE LATEX 
- ALL

SUPROX - HEAVY 
DUTY #37

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Less than 1

1 to 9

Less than 1

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Cleaning 
Products-General

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

Cleaning 
Products-General

16

16

16

ADMINISTRATIO
N BUILDING 
JANITOR 
CLOSET

JANITOR 
CLOSET

ADMINISTRATIO
N BUILDING 
JANITOR 
CLOSET

TRIPLE S (SSS-
STANDARDIZED 
SANITATION SYSTEM)

BENJAMIN MOORE & 
COMPANY

HILLYARD, INC.

1040

1594

1736

1861

1015

ISOBUTANE

PROPANE

STODDARD SOLVENT

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

HYDROGEN PEROXIDE

75-28-5

74-98-6

8052-41-3

13463-67-7

7722-84-1

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

25 to 49%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2021
Chemical Inventory

EWING TWP BD OF ED - ADMINISTRATION BLDG  (Facility ID 43978600008)

1969

1978

1268

2015

F4

F4

CO,MU,R3


