

			/NAn-	-	•	ar 2021					
	Facility ID	SIC / NAICS	Co / Mu	Due Date		e Workplace Survey)					
_	<del></del>	8211 / 611110	1102	7/15/2022	—   A.	. Facility Location					
	ility Mailing Addr EWING TWP BD ATTN ADMINIST JOHN F GUSZ BI TRENTON NJ 0	ess OF ED - ADMINIS 'RATOR LDG, 220 EWING'	STRATION BLDG	7710/2022		2099 PENNINGTON RD EWING NJ					
	on the Right to Kr  Yes	now Hazardous Su  No  e of the operations	als present at this factoring the batance List?		E.	Number of Employees at this facility:  16  Number of employees exposed or potentially exposed to hazardous chemicals at this facility:  Are you reporting Products with Unknown Ingredients?  Yes No  Employer Email Address: vferrara@ewingboe.org					
G.		nalty of law that I I uiry of those indivi	nave personally exar duals immediately re			with the information submitted in this document and all attachments and that g the information, I believe that the submitted information is true, accurate  Date Certified 07/08/2022 Signature  Telephone Number 609-538-9800 Ext. 7102					
н.	POLICE AND FIRE Enter the respect POLICE DEPAR	RE DEPARTMENT tive phone number TMENT: per: 609-882-1313	rs, name and addres	sses (include Z	(ip Code) c	of your local fire and police departments.  FIRE DEPARTMENT: Telephone Number: 609-882-1313 Department Name: PENNINGTON FD Address: 1666 PENNINGTON RD City, State, Zip: EWING NJ 08618					
I.	Union Rep. Name Union Name (Abb Telephone Numb	t this facility represe: e: orev): per: Reported Addi	tional Union(s). T	Yes	<b>√</b> No	(If 'Yes', all information in this section must be entered.) Union Address: City, State, Zip: Telephone Number: 732-241-1510					
K.	PART OF FACIL	ITY COVERED (C	heck box if applica	-	/ is occupi	pied by (specify name of employer):					
	Right to Know	survey online. Yo	u no longer need to	send them a h	nard copy.	ts and your local emergency planning committee have access to this y.  lake it available to your employees.					

08/09/2022 Page 1 of 4

#### Survey Year 2021 Chemical Inventory EWING TWP BD OF ED - ADMINISTRATION BLDG (Facility ID 43978600008)

									Employees
Product I	Name	Manufacturer	Purpose	Location		Container	Inventory	Units	Exposed
2 WINDOW	CLEAN	HILLYARD, INC.	Other	ADMINISTRATIO N BLDG JANITOR CLOSET	Bottle (plast	es or jugs tic)	Less than 1	Gallons - liquids	16
Sub No	Hazardo	us Chemical Name		CAS Num	nber	DOT Number	Mixture	Specia	I HH Code
0275	2-BUTO	(Y ETHANOL		111-76-2		2369	10 to 24%	CA	
1076	ISOPROI	PYL ALCOHOL		67-63-0		1219	10 to 24%	F3	
1613	PROPYLENE GLYCOL MONOMETHYL ETHER			107-98-2	3092		10 to 24%	F3	
Product Name		Manufacturer	Purpose	Location	Container		Inventory	Units	Employee: Exposed
ASY DAB ACTERIOS REME CLE	- ,		Cleaning Products-General	ADMINISTRATIO N BLDG JANITOR CLOSET	Bottles or jugs (plastic)		Less than 1	Gallons - liquids	16
Sub No	Hazardo	us Chemical Name		CAS Num	nber	DOT Number	Mixture	Specia	I HH Code
0108	AMMON	UM OXALATE		1113-38-8	3	2811	Unknown		
0686	DIETHAN	OLAMINE		111-42-2		1760	Unknown	co	
1 0000	DILITIAL								
1660 Product I	SILICA, (	Manufacturer	Purpose	Location		Container	Unknown Inventory	Units	Exposed
Product I	SILICA, O		Purpose Cleaning Products-General			es or jugs			
Product I	SILICA, (  Name  MIUM  SOAP	Manufacturer	Cleaning	Location  ADMINISTRATIO N BUILDING JANITOR	Bottle (plast	es or jugs	Inventory	Units Gallons - liquids	Exposed
Product I	SILICA, (  Name  MIUM  SOAP	Manufacturer HILLYARD, INC. us Chemical Name	Cleaning	Location  ADMINISTRATIO N BUILDING JANITOR CLOSET	Bottle (plast	es or jugs tic)	Inventory 1 to 9	Units Gallons - liquids	16
Product I REEN PRE OAM HAND	Name EMIUM D SOAP Hazardo	Manufacturer HILLYARD, INC. us Chemical Name	Cleaning	Location  ADMINISTRATIO N BUILDING JANITOR CLOSET  CAS Num	Bottle (plast	es or jugs tic)	Inventory 1 to 9  Mixture	Units Gallons - liquids	16 Il HH Code
Product   REEN PRE OAM HAND  Sub No 3319	Name  MIUM  SOAP  Hazardo  GLYCER	Manufacturer HILLYARD, INC. us Chemical Name	Cleaning Products-General	Location  ADMINISTRATIO N BUILDING JANITOR CLOSET  CAS Num 56-81-5	Bottle (plast	DOT Number	Inventory  1 to 9  Mixture  1 to 9%	Units Gallons - liquids Specia	16 If HH Code
Product   REEN PREDAM HAND Sub No 3319	Name EMIUM D SOAP  Hazardor GLYCER  Name	Manufacturer HILLYARD, INC.  us Chemical Name IN  Manufacturer THE SHERWIN-	Purpose Paint (Spray, Oil Based, Latex	Location  ADMINISTRATIO N BUILDING JANITOR CLOSET  CAS Num 56-81-5  Location  ADMINISTRATIO N BUILDING JANITOR	Bottle (plast	DOT Number	Inventory  1 to 9  Mixture  1 to 9%  Inventory	Units  Gallons - liquids  Specia  Units  Gallons - liquids	16  If HH Code  Employee Exposed
Product   REEN PREDAM HAND  Sub No 3319  Product   ROMAR 20	Name EMIUM D SOAP  Hazardor GLYCER  Name	Manufacturer HILLYARD, INC.  us Chemical Name IN  Manufacturer  THE SHERWIN- WILLIAMS COMPANY  us Chemical Name	Purpose Paint (Spray, Oil Based, Latex	Location  ADMINISTRATIO N BUILDING JANITOR CLOSET  CAS Num 56-81-5  Location  ADMINISTRATIO N BUILDING JANITOR CLOSET	Bottle (plast nber (Can	DOT Number	Inventory  1 to 9  Mixture  1 to 9%  Inventory  1 to 9	Units  Gallons - liquids  Specia  Units  Gallons - liquids	Exposed  16  HH Code  Employee Exposed  16
Product   REEN PREDAM HAND Sub No 3319  Product   ROMAR 20	Name  MiUM  SOAP  Hazardor  GLYCER  Name  O  CARBON	Manufacturer HILLYARD, INC.  us Chemical Name IN  Manufacturer  THE SHERWIN- WILLIAMS COMPANY  us Chemical Name	Purpose Paint (Spray, Oil Based, Latex	Location  ADMINISTRATIO N BUILDING JANITOR CLOSET  CAS Num 56-81-5  Location  ADMINISTRATIO N BUILDING JANITOR CLOSET  CAS Num CLOSET	Bottle (plast nber (Can	DOT Number  DOT Number	Inventory  1 to 9  Mixture  1 to 9%  Inventory  1 to 9  Mixture	Units Gallons - liquids  Specia  Units Gallons - liquids	Exposed  16  HH Code  Employee Exposed  16
Product   REEN PREDAM HAND Sub No 3319  Product   ROMAR 20  Sub No 0342	Name  MIUM SOAP  Hazardo GLYCER  Name  CARBON ETHYLE	Manufacturer HILLYARD, INC.  us Chemical Name IN  Manufacturer  THE SHERWIN- WILLIAMS COMPANY  us Chemical Name I BLACK	Purpose Paint (Spray, Oil Based, Latex	Location  ADMINISTRATIO N BUILDING JANITOR CLOSET  CAS Num 56-81-5  Location  ADMINISTRATIO N BUILDING JANITOR CLOSET  CAS Num 1333-86-4	Bottle (plast	DOT Number  DOT Number  DOT Number	Inventory  1 to 9  Mixture  1 to 9%  Inventory  1 to 9  Mixture  Unknown	Units Gallons - liquids  Specia  Units Gallons - liquids	Exposed  16  HH Code  Employee Exposed  16
Product I REEN PRE DAM HAND  Sub No 3319  Product I ROMAR 20  Sub No 0342 0878	Name  MIUM SOAP  Hazardo GLYCER  Name  CARBON ETHYLE	Manufacturer HILLYARD, INC.  US Chemical Name IN  Manufacturer  THE SHERWIN- WILLIAMS COMPANY  US Chemical Name II BLACK NE GLYCOL	Purpose Paint (Spray, Oil Based, Latex	Location  ADMINISTRATIO N BUILDING JANITOR CLOSET  CAS Num 56-81-5  Location  ADMINISTRATIO N BUILDING JANITOR CLOSET  CAS Num 1333-86-4 107-21-1	Bottle (plast	DOT Number  DOT Number  DOT Number	Inventory  1 to 9  Mixture  1 to 9%  Inventory  1 to 9  Mixture  Unknown Unknown	Units Gallons - liquids  Units Gallons - liquids  Specia	Exposed  16  HH Code  Employee Exposed  16
Product   REEN PREDAM HAND Sub No 3319  Product   ROMAR 20  Sub No 0342 0878 1657	Name  Milum  SOAP  Hazardo  GLYCER  Name  O  CARBON  ETHYLEI  SILICA, (	Manufacturer HILLYARD, INC.  us Chemical Name IN  Manufacturer  THE SHERWIN- WILLIAMS COMPANY  us Chemical Name I BLACK NE GLYCOL CRISTOBALITE	Purpose Paint (Spray, Oil Based, Latex	Location  ADMINISTRATIO N BUILDING JANITOR CLOSET  CAS Num 56-81-5  Location  ADMINISTRATIO N BUILDING JANITOR CLOSET  CAS Num 1333-86-4 107-21-1 14464-46-	Bottle (plast nber Can	DOT Number  DOT Number  DOT Number	Inventory  1 to 9  Mixture  1 to 9%  Inventory  1 to 9  Mixture  Unknown Unknown Unknown	Units Gallons - liquids  Units Gallons - liquids  Specia	Exposed  16  HH Code  Employee Exposed  16
Product I REEN PRE OAM HAND  Sub No 3319  Product I ROMAR 20  Sub No 0342 0878 1657 1659	Name  Mame  MIUM  SOAP  Hazardor  GLYCER  Name  CARBON  ETHYLE  SILICA, (  MICA  SILICA, (	Manufacturer HILLYARD, INC.  us Chemical Name IN  Manufacturer  THE SHERWIN- WILLIAMS COMPANY  us Chemical Name I BLACK NE GLYCOL CRISTOBALITE	Purpose Paint (Spray, Oil Based, Latex	Location  ADMINISTRATIO N BUILDING JANITOR CLOSET  CAS Num 56-81-5  Location  ADMINISTRATIO N BUILDING JANITOR CLOSET  CAS Num 1333-86-4 107-21-1 14464-46- 12001-26-	Can  Therefore  1  -1  -2  -7	DOT Number  DOT Number  DOT Number	Inventory  1 to 9  Mixture  1 to 9%  Inventory  1 to 9  Mixture  Unknown Unknown Unknown Unknown Unknown	Units Gallons - liquids  Specia  Units Gallons - liquids  CA  CA	Exposed  16  HH Code  Employee Exposed  16

08/09/2022 Page 2 of 4

#### Survey Year 2021 Chemical Inventory

# EWING TWP BD OF ED - ADMINISTRATION BLDG (Facility ID 43978600008)

Product I	Name	Manufacturer	Purpose	Location		Container	Inventory	Units	Employees Exposed
QT3		HILLYARD, INC.  Cleaning Products-General ADMINISTRATIO Bottles or jugs (plastic) JANITOR CLOSET			Less than 1	Gallons - liquids	16		
Sub No	Hazardous Chemical Name			CAS Nun	nber	DOT Number	Mixture	Special HH Code	
0844	ETHYL ALCOHOL			64-17-5		1170	1 to 9%	CA,F3	,MU,TE
Product I	Name	Manufacturer	Purpose	Location		Container	Inventory	Units	Employees Exposed
QUICK & CLEAN HILLYARD, INC. LEMON FURNITURE POLISH 1052			Cleaning Products-General	ADMINISTRATIO N BLDG JANITOR CLOSET	Can		Less than 1	Gallons - liquids	16
Sub No	Hazardo	us Chemical Name		CAS Nun	nber	DOT Number	Mixture	Specia	al HH Code
1040	ISOBUT	ANE		75-28-5		1969	Unknown	F4	
1594	PROPAN	IE		74-98-6		1978	Unknown	F4	
1736	STODDA	ARD SOLVENT		8052-41-3	3	1268	Unknown		
Product I	Name	Manufacturer	Purpose	Location		Container	Inventory	Units	Employees Exposed
SHEETROCK ALL UNITED STATES PURPOSE JOINT GYPSUM CO COMPOUND		Sealant	JANITOR CLOSET	Bottles or jugs (plastic)		1 to 9	Gallons - liquids	16	
Sub No	Hazardo	us Chemical Name		CAS Nun	nber	DOT Number	Mixture	Specia	al HH Code
1659	MICA			12001-26-2			Unknown		
1660	SILICA, QUARTZ			14808-60	-7		Unknown	CA	A
4001	CALCIUM CARBONATE			1317-65-3	3		Unknown		
Product I	Name	Manufacturer	Purpose	Location		Container	Inventory	Units	Employees Exposed
		UNITED STATES GYPSUM CO.	Sealant	ADMINISTRATIO N BUILDING JANITOR CLOSET	Bottles or jugs (plastic)		Less than 1 Gallons - liquids		16
	Hazardous Chemical Name			CAS Nun	nber DOT Number		Mixture	Specia	al HH Code
Sub No	Hazardo								
Sub No 1659	MICA			12001-26			Unknown		
					-2		Unknown Unknown	CA	
1659	MICA SILICA,			12001-26	-2 -7			CA	
1659 1660	MICA SILICA, C	QUARTZ	Purpose	12001-26 14808-60	-2 -7 3	Container	Unknown	CA	Employees Exposed
1659 1660 4001 Product I SPRAYPAK STAINLESS	MICA SILICA, C CALCIUI	QUARTZ M CARBONATE	Purpose Cleaning Products-General	12001-26 14808-60 1317-65-3	-2 -7 3	Container	Unknown Unknown		
1659 1660 4001 Product I	MICA SILICA, G CALCIUI  Name  STEEL	QUARTZ M CARBONATE  Manufacturer  CHASE PRODUCTS	Cleaning	12001-26 14808-60 1317-65-3 Location ADMINISTRATIO N BUILDING JANITOR	-2 -7 3 Can	Container  DOT Number	Unknown Unknown Inventory	Units Pounds - solids	Exposed
1659 1660 4001 Product I SPRAYPAK STAINLESS CLEANER	MICA SILICA, G CALCIUI  Name  STEEL	QUARTZ M CARBONATE  Manufacturer  CHASE PRODUCTS COMPANY  us Chemical Name	Cleaning	12001-26 14808-60 1317-65-3  Location  ADMINISTRATIO N BUILDING JANITOR CLOSET	-2 -7 3 Can		Unknown Unknown  Inventory 1 to 9	Units Pounds - solids	16

08/09/2022 Page 3 of 4

### Survey Year 2021 Chemical Inventory

# EWING TWP BD OF ED - ADMINISTRATION BLDG (Facility ID 43978600008)

Product Name SSS DUST MOP FREATMENT		Manufacturer	Purpose L		ocation		Container	Inventory	Units	Employees Exposed 16
		TRIPLE S (SSS- STANDARDIZED SANITATION SYSTEM)	Cleaning Products-General	ADMINISTRATIO N BUILDING JANITOR CLOSET		Can		Less than 1	Gallons - liquids	
Sub No	Hazardo	us Chemical Name		75-28-5		DOT Number	Mixture	Specia	I HH Code	
1040	ISOBUTA	ANE				1969	10 to 24%	F4		
1594	PROPAN	PROPANE			74-98-6	1978		1 to 9%	F4	
1736	STODDA	ARD SOLVENT			8052-41-3		1268	25 to 49%		
Product	Name	Manufacturer	Purpose	Loca	ation		Container	Inventory	Units	Employees Exposed
SUPER HIDI - ALL	ELATEX	BENJAMIN MOORE & COMPANY	Paint (Spray, Oil Based, Latex Based)	JANITOR CLOSET	Bottles or jugs (plastic)			1 to 9	Gallons - liquids	16
Sub No	Hazardous Chemical Name				CAS Number		DOT Number	Mixture	Specia	I HH Code
1861	TITANIU	FITANIUM DIOXIDE			13463-67-7			10 to 24%		
Product	Name	Manufacturer	Purpose	Loca	ation		Container	Inventory	Units	Employees Exposed
SUPROX - HEAVY OUTY #37		HILLYARD, INC.	Cleaning ADMINIS Products-General N BUILD JANITOR CLOSET		ING (plas		es or jugs tic)	Less than 1	Gallons - liquids	16
Sub No	Sub No Hazardous Chemi		Chemical Name		CAS Num		DOT Number	Mixture	Specia	I HH Code
1015 HYDROGEN PEROXIDE				7722-84-1		2015		1 to 9%	CO,MU,R3	

08/09/2022 Page 4 of 4